
Operational Account (OA) 

Trade & Investment Liberalisation and 
Facilitation Account (TILF) 

APEC Support Fund (ASF) General Fund 

ASF Sub-funds 

(i) Human Security 

(ii) Health & Emergency Preparedness 

(iv) Science and Technology 

(v) Energy Efficiency 

(vii) Supply Chain Connectivity 

The MTUN COE Secretariat also took the opportunity to visit UMP Gallery 

and look at research products that had become the pride of UMP. 

session 

$905 ,466 

$295,194 

$372,042 

$212,259 

$256,242 

$71 ,856 

$253 ,544 

$1 ,080,759 

$619,506 

$665,843 

A visit to the laboratory 

$590,388 

$744,085 

$424,519 

$512,485 

$143 ,712 

$507,089 

$2,161,518 

$1 ,239,011 

$1 ,331,685 
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